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RESOLVES 
OF TilE 

s~rATE OF MAINE~ 

1876. 

Cba)lter t07 .. 

Resolve in faV'or of eoonomy in the publio expenditures. 

Resol'ved, That in view of the present depressed condition of aU 
the industries of the state, and of the burdens upon the people, 
it is the duty of this legislature carefully to examine the nature 
and extent of every public expenditure, and to reduce every 
appropriation where it may be done without injury to the public 
interest. 

Approved January 16, 1876. 

Resolve in favor of Leonora A. Patterson, widow of Herman V. Patterson. 

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to convey, by deed, 
to Leonora A. Patterson, widow of Herman V. Patterson, lot 
number four in the fourth range of lots situate in the east half of 
township number two, range five, west from the east line of the 
state. 

Approved January 25, 1876. 

Resolve in favor of Lewey Snow. 

Reduction of 
public expendiM 
tures. 

Leonora A. Pat .. 
tersoo, in fa vor of. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury, one Lewey Sno"', in 

hundred dollars, to Lewey Snow, for travel and attendance before favor of. 

the legislature, as representative of the Passamaquoddy tribe of 
Indians. 

Approved January 31, 1876. 


